OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS

BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION JUNE 15, 2021 AGENDA

Subject:	Action Required:	Approved By:
Authorization to enter into a contract with Marking Systems, LLC, to construct a parking lot at River Mountain and Two Rivers Parks.	Ordinance √ Resolution	
Submitted By:		
Parks & Recreation Department		Bruce T. Moore City Manager
SYNOPSIS	A resolution to authorize City Manager to enter into a contract with Marking Systems, LLC, to construct a parking lot at River Mountain and Two Rivers Park.	
FISCAL IMPACT	Funding in the amount of \$108,910.30 will be utilized from the Parks Capital Tax Account No. 326459-TS45C16 to support project.	
RECOMMENDATION	Approval of the resolution.	
BACKGROUND	River Mountain and Two Rivers Park areas have always been popular destinations for citizens resulting in a demand for increase in size of the parking lot infrastructure. As an outcome to citizen participation in these park areas, and the first City professional constructed mountain bike facility in River Mountain Park to open this year, staff solicited bids and received a low successful bid from Event No. 1196.	